Concerning the Property at		Houston TX 77084,	
(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was comple this notice as true and correct and have ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR O	no rea	son to believe it to be false of	r inaccurate. YOU ARI
The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the	e foregoli	ng notice.	
The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the Signature of Buyer	Date	ng notice. Signature of Buyer	Da

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer:

and Seller:

Page 7 of 7

HomeLink International Houston, 14090 Southwest Fwy Ste 300 Sugar Land TX 77478

16983 Jenikay :

Ting Zhao

Phone: (832)232-2358 Fax:
Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com

,	DITY AL	Hous	ston TX 77084,	
The Pro retailer.	perty is located in	n a propane gas system ser	rvice area owned by a propand	e distribution system
Any por district.	rtion of the Prop	perty that is located in a g	roundwater conservation distri	ct or a subsidence
	of the items in Sec	ction 8 is yes, explain (attach a	dditional sheets if necessary): _	September 19 Septe
				1
persons who reg	ularly provide	inspections and who are	eceived any written inspe- e either licensed as inspe- attach copies and complete the	ctors or otherwise
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspector		No. of Pages
	Control of the Control	Not Romemb	ev .	
			Disabled Vetera Unknown	
Section 11. Have your with any insurance posterion 12. Have you ample, an insurance produced the section 12. Have you are section 11. Have you are section 12. Have you are section 13. Have you are section 14. Have you are	ou (Seller) ever provider? yes you (Seller) ever ance claim or a	no er received proceeds for	ge, other than flood damage to legal proceeding) and not	the Property (fo
Section 11. Have youth any insurance of the section 12. Have you ample, an insuration make the repairs section 13. Does to letector requirement.	ou (Seller) ever provider? yes you (Seller) ever ance claim or a for which the cla	r filed a claim for damageno er received proceeds for settlement or award in a sim was made? yes no	ge, other than flood damage to legal proceeding) and not	the Property (fo used the proceed
Section 11. Have youth any insurance potential of the section 12. Have you example, an insuration make the repairs of the section 13. Does to the section 14. Does to the section 15. Does to the sect	ou (Seller) ever provider?yes rou (Seller) ever ance claim or a for which the cla the Property ha nts of Chapter (Attach additional the Health and Safe rdance with the requance, location, and	r filed a claim for damageno er received proceeds for settlement or award in a sim was made?yesno eve working smoke detectyesno eve working smoke detectyes if necessary):ety Code requires one-family or to the power source requirements. If you	ge, other than flood damage to a legal proceeding) and not If yes, explain:	the Property (for used the proceed the proceed the proceed to the
Section 11. Have youth any insurance points and insurance points and insurance of the section 12. Have you ample, an insurance of make the repairs of the section 13. Does to section 14. Does to section 14. Does to section 15.	ou (Seller) ever provider?yes you (Seller) ever ance claim or a for which the claim or a for which the claim the Property hants of Chapter (Attach additional may check unknown uire a seller to installe eside in the dwelling a licensed physician moke detectors for the provider of the provider of the seller to installe eside in the dwelling a licensed physician moke detectors for the provider of the provider	r filed a claim for damageno er received proceeds for settlement or award in a sim was made?yes _/ no eve working smoke detectyes _/ no eve working smoke detectyesyes/ no eve working smoke detectyesyesyes/ no eve working smoke detectyes	ge, other than flood damage to a legal proceeding) and not if yes, explain: tors installed in accordance afety Code?*unknown wo-family dwellings to have working in effect in the area in which the day do not know the building code region official for more information. In impaired if: (1) the buyer or a meruyer gives the seller written evidentificative date, the buyer makes a write sthe locations for installation. The	the Property (for used the proceeds) ce with the smoke of the smoke detectors welling is located, fuirements in effect the smoke of the buyer's fince of the hearing litten request for the
Section 11. Have you with any insurance of Section 12. Have you example, an insuration make the repairs to make the repairs of make the repairs of the section 13. Does to section 14. Does to section 14. Does to section 15. Doe	ou (Seller) ever provider?yes rou (Seller) ever ance claim or a for which the claim or a for which the claim or a for which the claim of Chapter (Attach additional ance, location, and may check unknown uire a seller to installe eside in the dwelling a licensed physician, moke detectors for the cost of installing the	r filed a claim for damageno er received proceeds for settlement or award in a settlement of the Health and S sheets if necessary): Let y Code requires one-family or to a settlement of the building code in a sover or contact your local build in smoke detectors for the hearing in and (3) within 10 days after the end in the hearing-impaired and specified is smoke detectors and which brain or a settlement or award in a settlement or award i	ge, other than flood damage to a legal proceeding) and not if yes, explain: tors installed in accordance afety Code?*unknown wo-family dwellings to have working in effect in the area in which the day do not know the building code region official for more information. In impaired if: (1) the buyer or a meruyer gives the seller written evidentificative date, the buyer makes a write sthe locations for installation. The	the Property (for used the proceeds) ce with the smoke of the smoke detectors welling is located, fuirements in effect the smoke of the buyer's fince of the hearing litten request for the

16983 Jenikay St Houston TX 77084,

Concerning	the	Property	at	
------------	-----	----------	----	--

Solar Panels		T	J.V.I	ow	ned	leased fro	m:					
Water Heater		V			ctric		ther			number of units:	KI	in it
Water Softener		-		-	ned	leased fro	_			THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF RES	TAKE S	
Other Leased Items(s)			V	yes,	-						1310	
Underground Lawn Sprink	ler		1		_	ic manua	al a	reas	cov	ered		
Septic / On-Site Sewer Fa		_		-		-	-		-	-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-140)7)	And I have y
Water supply provided by:				-	-				-			
Was the Property built bef (If yes, complete, sign Roof Type:	ore 197 , and at , app S covering unknown of any	tach ificend on of the	yes Vno TXR-1906 of the Prope	rty (s	know ning I Age: shingle	n lead-based 	pain Cu cov	t ha	Merce re	(s).	or r	roof
Section 2. Are you (Se if you are aware and No					or	malfunctio	ns i	in a	any	of the following? (Mark)	/es	(Y)
Item	Y	N	Item			The Marie Town	Y	N	1	Item	Y	N
Basement		T	Floors	Tie.				1	1	Sidewalks		
Ceilings			Foundati	ion / S	Slab(s)			1	Walls / Fences		
Doors	100		Interior V			A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR			1	Windows		
Driveways			Lighting	Fixtur	es				1	Other Structural Components		
Electrical Systems			Plumbing			THE POST OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	PQ 140		1	4		
Exterior Walls		T	Roof	(at) Salay	- 214				1			
			e of any o	of the	e fol	lowing co	nditi	ions	s? (I	Mark Yes (Y) if you are	aw	are
and No (N) if you are no	t aware	:.)			Selto3	20020-116	44	M		- \/	Iv	L
Condition			Viano	Y	N	Conditio	_				Y	1
Aluminum Wiring	Strategy (Name of the	- Maria	200	H	Radon G	as	in he		Manuscrate and the second	-	H
Asbestos Components Diseased Trees: oak w	.:IA	-		-	7	Settling Soil Mov	omo	nt	W. P	A company of the second section of the section of th		H
	and the same of	Propo	rtv	1		Subsurfa			cture	or Pits		H
Endangered Species/Hab	itat Off F	Tope	ity	4		Undergre	ounc	Sto	orage	Tanks		H
Fault Lines Hazardous or Toxic Waste	_	College College	The second secon			Unplatte	d Fa	sen	nents	STATE OF THE		Ħ
Improper Drainage		T THE				Unrecord	ded	Eas	eme	nts		T
Intermittent or Weather Sp	orings		11,17 7 7 717			Urea-for						
Landfill	93	Lancia de la companya	A STATE OF THE STA			Water D	ama	ge I	Vot D	Due to a Flood Event		T
Lead-Based Paint or Lead	l-Based	Pt. H	lazards	3		Wetland						
Encroachments onto the F						Wood Re	ot	V				
Improvements encroachin			property	11.19	1			ation	n of t	ermites or other wood		1
provonionio onerodonii		a yawaya		16.5		destroyir	ng in	sec	ts (V	VDI)		
Located in Historic District			110	1		Previous	trea	atm	ent fo	or termites or WDI		
Historic Property Designat				411		Previous	teri	mite	or V	VDI damage repaired		
Previous Foundation Repa						Previous			7117	A CONTRACTOR		
		110.4		-	111				VЦ	PALIS 19 10 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11		
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23			by: Buyer: _		_'_	and S			M_{\perp}		ge 2	
HomeLink International Houston, 14090 Sout	nwest Fwy S	te 300 Su	gar Land TX 77478				Ph	none: (832)232	-2358 Fax: 169	oo Jemi	a y

TEXAS REALTORS

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

CTexas Association of REALTORSS, Inc. 2022

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

CONCERNING THE PR	ROPE	RT	YAT		Senis					ikay St 77084,			
AS OF THE DATE	SIG	NEI R I	MAY	Y S	SELLE SH TO	R AND IS NOT O OBTAIN. IT IS N	A S	UBS	TITU	CONDITION OF THE PRO TE FOR ANY INSPECTION RANTY OF ANY KIND BY S	18	OR	
the Property? Property							appro	mixo	ate	now long since Seller has o date) or never occupio	ed	pied the	
Section 1. The Proper This notice does	not e	as t	he it	ems e ite	mark ms to t	ed below: (Mark Yes be conveyed. The control	(Y),	No Il det	(N), c	or Unknown (U).) e which items will & will not convey			
Item	Y	N	U		Item		Y	N	U	Item	Y	N	U
Cable TV Wiring	V				Natur	al Gas Lines		V	ato	Pump:sumpgrinder		V	-
Carbon Monoxide Det.		V			Fuel	Gas Piping:	15	V.		Rain Gutters	L,	V	
Ceiling Fans	V				-Blac	k Iron Pipe		V		Range/Stove	V		
Cooktop	V				-Cop	per		V		Roof/Attic Vents		V	_
Dishwasher	V.					ugated Stainless Tubing		V		Sauna	1	V	
Disposal	17				Hot T	ub		V		Smoke Detector	~	-	
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		V			Interd	com System		V		Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired		V	
Exhaust Fans	11/				Micro	owave		V		Spa	-	V,	
Fences	1	V		11/2	Outd	oor Grill		V		Trash Compactor	-	1	_
Fire Detection Equip.		V		10	Patio	/Decking	V	La al	he-h-ral	TV Antenna	1	/	
French Drain		1/			Plum	bing System	V	1	-	Washer/Dryer Hookup	V	-	_
Gas Fixtures	-	1/			Pool			V,	to glade	Window Screens		V	
Liquid Propane Gas:	286	V			Pool	Equipment	39	V.	132	Public Sewer System	V	1	
-LP Community (Captive)		V		1	Pool	Maint. Accessories		V		en (w) il you wa not resure.)		10	
-LP on Property		V			Pool	Heater	1000	V	-	0.000			
		market of the	-	10 m m m	STORY SALA		Tours	on the last	Tronger or	Curapopalus .		1410	
Item		and the same of	a maring	Y	NU	J. Carlotte Control of the Control o		Δ	dditi	onal Information		Line I	
Central A/C			755	V		gas	nui	mbe	r of u	nits:	101		
Evaporative Coolers		1231	121	CLX	V	number of units:	and the same	and same	A at 1.5889.	22		-	-
Wall/Window AC Units	Kadpaleje selje		· · · · · · · · ·	n si	V	number of units:		ALOUE TO		is or You'd William		200	
Attic Fan(s)	Trans			•	V	if yes, describe:	EHA.	7770	rman	on spour recorded blish fre	12	100	-
Central Heat		End	JUST.	/	عالاس	✓ electricgas	nu	mbe	r of u	nits:anma@ terthe W to an		-	
Other Heat	MIL	10	1	13	V	if yes, describe:	Arles A	in solde	in the lan	Andrew Company of the		Mary .	
Oven				V	MI I	number of ovens:		100	ele	ectric gas other:	325	7702	
Fireplace & Chimney					V	wood gas l	ogs_	m	ock_	other:	Bu.	-	-
Carport	.000	14	177.77			attached n	ot att	ache	ed			2016	
Garage				V		attached n	ot att	ache	ed				
Garage Door Openers	1.21		6.53		V.	number of units:	N	14	reprincipal and the second	number of remotes: N/A			
Satellite Dish & Controls	S				VX	TOLD 12 TOLD THE PARTY OF THE P	sed f			NY TO THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF		Yell	
Security System	3	and a	no records			ATT THE PARTY OF T	sed f			hentistov	1 163	glys	1-19
TXR-1406) 07-10-23				led b	y: Buy		1.7	Sell	V	<u>H</u> scarso		ge 1	

16983 Jenikay St

Concern	ing the Property at	Houston TX 77084,
Dravious	s Roof Repairs	Termite or WDI damage needing repair
	s Other Structural Repairs	Single Blockable Main Drain in Pool/Hot Tub/Spa*
	s Use of Premises for Manufacture amphetamine	
If the an	nswer to any of the items in Section 3 is	yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):
		N/A
**	ingle blockable main drain may cause a su	tion entrapment hazard for an individual.
Section of repa	4. Are you (Seller) aware of any ir, which has not been previous al sheets if necessary):	item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need disclosed in this notice?yesno If yes, explain (attach
		WHY
check w	vholly or partly as applicable. Mark Present flood insurance coverage	re or breach of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency release of
- 4	Previous flooding due to a natural	
511		tructure on the Property due to a natural flood.
-+	Located wholly partly in AO, AH, VE, or AR).	100-year floodplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V, A99, AE,
	Located wholly partly in a	500-year floodplain (Moderate Flood Hazard Area-Zone X (shaded)).
	Located wholly partly in a	loodway.
\perp	Located wholly partly in a	lood pool.
and the same	Located wholly partly in a	eservoir.
If the ans	swer to any of the above is yes, expla	n (attach additional sheets as necessary):
	The second secon	
		ers, Buyer may consult Information About Flood Hazards (TXR 1414).
	ourposes of this notice:	
which	h is designated as Zone A. V. A99, AE.	nat: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a special flood hazard area O, AH, VE, or AR on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance of flooding; and (C) may include a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reservoir.
area, which	, which is designated on the map as Zor h is considered to be a moderate risk of fl	
"Floo subje	nd pool" means the area adjacent to a res ect to controlled inundation under the man	rvoir that lies above the normal maximum operating level of the reservoir and that i gement of the United States Army Corps of Engineers.
(TXR-140	06) 07-10-23 Initialed by: Bu	rer:, and Seller: XH , Page 3 of
	ernational Houston, 14090 Southwest Fwy Ste 300 Sugar Land T	

16983 Jenikay St Houston TX 77084,

Concerning the Property at	
Concerning the Floberty at	

HomeLink International Houston, 14090 Southwest Fwy Ste 300 Sugar Land TX 77478

Ting Zhao

"Flood insurance rate map" means the most recent flood hazard map published by the Federal Emergency Management Agency under the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seq.).

"Floodway" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, which includes the channel of a river or other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved for the discharge of a base flood, also referred to as a 100-year flood, without cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation more than a designated height.

"Reservoir" means a water impoundment project operated by the United States Army Corps of Engineers that is intended to retain water or delay the runoff of water in a designated surface area of land.

Section 6. provider, in	Have you (S	eller) ever filed a claim for flood damage to the Property with any insurant National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP)?* yes V no If yes, explain (attassary):	ice ich
Even when risk, and structure	hen not required, d low risk flood e(s).	I zones with mortgages from federally regulated or insured lenders are required to have flood insuranthe Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) encourages homeowners in high risk, moder zones to purchase flood insurance that covers the structure(s) and the personal property within	the
Administra	ation (SBA) fo	(Seller) ever received assistance from FEMA or the U.S. Small Busine or flood damage to the Property?yesno If yes, explain (attach addition)	nal
Section 8.	Are you (Sel	ller) aware of any of the following? (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No	(N)
<u>Y N</u>	Room addition permits, with u	ons, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necess inresolved permits, or not in compliance with building codes in effect at the time.	sary
√_	Name of a Manager's Fees or as Any unpai If the Pro	associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following: association: Phone: 381-855-986 seessments are: \$	
_ \(\)	interest with o	area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undividence. If yes, complete the following: nal user fees for common facilities charged? yes no If yes, describe:	
	Any notices use of the Pro	of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition operty.	n or
-		or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, budivorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.)	ut is
	the state of the s	n the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accide condition of the Property.	ident
-	Any condition	on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual.	
_IJ /	environmental If yes, atta	or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to reme hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold. ach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the on (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation).	diate
_ 1		r harvesting system located on the Property that is larger than 500 gallons and that supply as an auxiliary water source.	uses
(TXR-1406)	07-10-23	Initialed by: Buyer:,and Seller: XH, Page	4 of 7

Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com

16983 Jenikay St

Seller acknowledges that the statements in this notice are true to the best of Seller's belief and that no person, including the broker(s), has instructed or influenced Seller to provide inaccurate information or to omit any material information.

Xiuzhen He	04/01/24		
Signature of Seller	Date	Signature of Seller	Date
Printed Name: Xinzhen He.	ini in annual	Printed Name:	

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit https://publicsite.dps.texas.gov. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

Electric:	phone #: phone #:
Sewer: Bowlear Cypress MUD	phone #: 281-579-4500
Cable:	phone #:
Trash: Texas Pride	phone #: 281-342-8178
Natural Gas: None	phone #:
Phone Company:	phone #:
Propane:	phone #:
Internet:	phone #:
	Authentissor

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer:

Page 6 of 7

Ting Zhao

HomeLink International Houston, 14090 Southwest Fwy Ste 300 Sugar Land TX 77478

Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com

16983 Jenikay S

Fax: